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ID

1946
1847
2035
1935
2082
1924
2101
1949
2096
2045
2038
1936
1940
1870
1890
1859
1918
1868
2100
1970
2134
2014
2091
1973
2017
1981
1998
1989
1858
1944
1976
2085
1984
1911
1951
1894
2036
2103
2097
2046
1972
2037
1955
2051
2108
2106
1879
2105
1985
1922
2053
2104
2003
2030
1876
1893
1954

Time
18:46
19:04
19:09
19:15
19:16
19:18
19:20
19:25
19:28
19:30
19:33
19:34
19:34
19:35
19:39
19:42
19:44
19:46
19:48
19:50
19:54
19:54
19:55
19:56
19:57
19:59
20:00
20:02
20:02
20:02
20:04
20:05
20:07
20:08
20:08
20:09
20:16
20:19
20:21
20:22
20:23
20:23
20:27
20:27
20:28
20:31
20:33
20:34
20:35
20:37
20:42
20:43
20:46
20:47
20:51
20:51
20:51
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1
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1st December 2024

Tramore A.C.
Name Team Name
Sean M MCGINLEY Finn Valley A.C.
Oisin MURRAY An Riocht A.C.
Daniel Ryan ELLIS Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Barry CONWAY Ennis Track A.C.
Cian KELLY St. Abbans A.C.

Eanna MOYNIHAN O BRAI Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Geardid LONG
Oisin TOYE
Darragh MULCAHY
Jeremiah SHEEHAN
Luke PURCELL
Jamie KELLY

Cian O'BOYLE
Abaas Adam EDRIS
Sean COTTER

Jack MCMAHON
Jamie BYRNE
Aimad BELAYD
William VERLING

St. Senans A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
North Cork A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Castlegar A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Castlegar A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.

123.ie National Cross Country

Results Novice Men
6000m

Tramore Race Course, Waterford

Team Scoring County
Finn Valley A.C. Donegal
Nenagh Olympic A.C. Tipperary
Ennis Track A.C. Clare

St. Abbans A.C. Laois

Dundrum South Dublin A Dublin

Kilkenny
Finn Valley A.C. Donegal
St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork

Cork
Nenagh Olympic A.C. Tipperary
Ennis Track A.C. Clare
Ennis Track A.C. Clare
Castlegar A.C. Galway
Craughwell A.C. Galway

Ballyroan Abbeyleix and Districi Ballyroan Abbeyleix and [ Laois
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A Dublin

Robert HEWISON Kildare A.C.

Ruairi HOLLYWOOD Westport A.C.

Benjamin CAULLIER Lucan Harriers A.C.
Alexander WALLACE St. Coca's A.C.

Myles HEWLETT Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Dylan WRIGHT Lucan Harriers A.C.

Noah KAVANAGH
Nathan O'LEARY
Daniel BUCKLEY
Cian MCDONALD
Jon-Jo DOHERTY
Conor KISSANE
Ben BRUNTON
Stephen LYSTER
Vladislav EVSEEV
Aaron BRENNAN
Damian O'BOYLE
Cian HODGINS
Caolan CURRAN
Barry TWOHIG

Donnchadh MACAODHA

Jamie GAHAN
Jamie MOLONEY
Keith FALLON
Kevin BYRNE
Darragh O'LEARY

Thomas MCCARTHY

Ben GUIDEN
Cathal KENNEDY
Jack MCCAUSLAND

Andrew MCGILTON

Adam CONDON
William HUGHES
Mark MCPAUL
Timmy MURPHY
Daragh CARTER
Patrick NOONAN
Padraig FAHERTY

Lagan Valley A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Ballyroan Abbeyleix and Districi Ballyroan Abbeyleix and [ Laois

Finn Valley A.C.

Killarney Valley A.C.

St. Brigids A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Castlegar A.C. Galway
Cork
Kildare
Lucan Harriers A.C. Dublin
Kildare
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C Kilkenny
Lucan Harriers A.C. Dublin
Lagan Valley A.C.
Leevale A.C. A Cork
Leevale A.C. A Cork
Finn Valley A.C. Donegal
St. Brigids A.C. Meath
Lagan Valley A.C. Antrim
Dublin City Harriers A.C. Dublin
Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway
Craughwell A.C. Galway
Nenagh Olympic A.C. Tipperary
Thurles Crokes A.C. Tipperary
St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C Kilkenny

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.

Tipperary
Galway
Dublin
Tipperary
Tipperary
Dublin
Tipperary
Antrim

Dundrum South Dublin A Dublin

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Dublin
Tipperary
Donegal
Westmeath
Dublin
Galway
Galway
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2049
2013
1906
1939
1957
2052
1849
2011
1983
2026
2135
1880
1866
2016
1900
2090
1851
1974
2058
2004
1850
1902
1885
2006
1848
2093
2133
2048
1895
2095
2056
1956
1937
1888
2059
2109
1966
1878
2116
2043
1875
2081
1864
1977
1952
1971
1889
2128
1931
1933
2000
1999
1932
1852
1913
2129
1887
1975

20:52
20:53
20:59
21:02
21:04
21:04
21:08
21:08
21:09
21:11
21:16
21:17
21:18
21:20
21:21
21:22
21:23
21:26
21:27
21:27
21:28
21:31
21:32
21:33
21:33
21:35
21:37
21:38
21:41
21:42
21:45
21:46
21:49
21:51
21:52
21:53
21:55
21:55
21:57
22:00
22:01
22:01
22:02
22:04
22:04
22:05
22:07
22:09
22:11
22:13
22:13
22:14
22:15
22:15
22:15
22:16
22:16
22:16

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Michael BRADY
Barry SHEIL
Andrea RONDINA
Padraig NUGENT
Chris JONKER
Cian CHARLTON
Brendan HEANEY
Mark NAYLOR
Stephen LUNN
James KEEGAN
Bryan RENTON
Cillian KEEGAN
James KELLY
Mateusz WANIC
Barry MCCARTHY
Shane MCNERNEY
Dean NUGENT
Dean ROWE

Dara MACRIOCAIRD
Geoffrey ALEXANDRE
Martin MCKENNA
Vincent MCGUINNESS
Cian MURRAY
David CARROLL
Fearghal DELANEY
John GOGGIN
Justin RYAN
Federico BAIS
Jordan WALSH
John LONGAN
David JACKSON
John HAYES
Eanna MCELROY
Anthony BOYLE
Barry MEEHAN
Padraig WEBB

123.ie National Cross Country

1st December 2024

Tramore A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Longford A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Armagh A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Westport A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Armagh A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Armagh A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Armagh A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

Martin DESGRANDCHAMF Gowran A.C.

Sean DORAN
Jean Jacques JORDAAN
Dean RYAN

Rob MCCABE
Niall HARVEY
Drew DONOHOE
James ASHLEY
Conor BYRNE
Kevin BURNS
Gavin COONEY
Geardid COFFEY
Ciaran MCNAMEE
John SPELMAN
Dale CORBETT
Dermot RYAN
Stephen O'BRIEN
Lorcan VALLELY

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Togher A.C.

Newbridge A.C.

Clane A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
East Cork A.C.

East Cork A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Leevale A.C.

East Cork A.C.

Armagh A.C.

Christopher MCLOUGHLIN Dublin City Harriers A.C.

Conor HENNEBRY
Conor FLAHERTY
Padraig RUANE

West Waterford A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Tramore Race Course, Waterford

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A

Crusaders A.C. A

Ennis Track A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Armagh A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C. A

Armagh A.C.

Results Novice Men
6000m

Dublin

Dublin
Clare
Galway
Dublin

Dublin
Antrim
Westmeath

Dublin
Kilkenny
Dublin
Dublin
Kildare

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C Kilkenny

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Liffey Valley A.C.
Armagh A.C.

Crusaders A.C. A
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Armagh A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Craughwell A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. B

Gowran A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Togher A.C. B
Newbridge A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Dublin
Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Dublin

Cork

Dublin
Galway
Cork
Dublin
Galway
Clare
Galway
Dublin

Kilkenny
Dublin
Cork
Kildare
Kildare
Laois

Antrim
Galway

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C Kilkenny

Craughwell A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
East Cork A.C.

East Cork A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Leevale A.C. A

East Cork A.C.

Armagh A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

Galway

Cork
Cork
Donegal
Cork
Cork

Dublin

Tipperary

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C Kilkenny
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Ireland

1904
2012
1877
1903
2041
1927
2062
1925
1874
2113
2099
2034
1938
2040
2015
1926
2079
1897
1968
2124
1883
1942
2083
1898
1948
1994
1907
2060
2005
2119
1969
2039
1990
1884
2010
2042
2107
1945
2024
1934
1901
1860
1967
1873
1996
1930
1908
1916
2125
2121
1846
2120
1987
1892
2008
2001
2110
2115

22:16
22:18
22:19
22:20
22:22
22:23
22:23
22:24
22:26
22:26
22:28
22:30
22:31
22:31
22:32
22:36
22:36
22:38
22:39
22:39
22:41
22:42
22:42
22:44
22:45
22:45
22:49
22:51
22:52
22:54
22:56
22:57
22:58
22:58
22:58
23:00
23:01
23:.01
23:03
23:05
23:06
23:06
23:11
23:11
23:13
23:15
23:18
23:24
23:26
23:29
23:32
23:34
23:36
23:37
23:39
23:42
23:42
23:49

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

Brian REGAN
Darragh BROWNE
Ronan DONOHOE
John MULVIHILL
Eoin MURPHY
Stephen DUFFY
Eoin O'DWYER
Philip SIMPSON
Serhii SYLENKO
Thomas HEISING
Paul VEREKER
Mark CORCORAN
Billy MCKENNA
Thomas KELLY
Ciaran HUGHES
Terry BRADY
Trevor SWEENEY
Kevin FITZGIBBON
Sean MORRISSEY
Adam O'CONNOR
lan MCAWEENEY
Craig O'BRIEN
David MCEVOY
Henry GRIFFIN
Darren TOLAND
Denis KEOHANE
Thomas VOGEE

123.ie National Cross Country

1st December 2024

Tramore A.C.

Crusaders A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Vengatramanakarthikeyar Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Arnaud BENJACAR
Killian O'CONNOR
Johan MULLER
David BROWNE
David COMBER
Dmytro MOYSEYEV
Oisin MURPHY

Toby RUFFER

Denis MCCULLAGH
Barry GALLAGHER
Kedagh GEOGHEGAN
Graham SWORDS
Joseph MCDERMOTT
Ronan O'REILLY
Matthew HOLLAND
Eoin STAUNTON
Jack O'CONNOR
Chris KELLY

Paul FLANAGAN
Michael RYAN

Alan O'CONNOR
Tomds HARRINGTON
Stephen MOORE
Cian O'MAHONY
Peter MCHALE
Fergus KELLY

Donal IREMONGER
Kevin MCGEE
Edmond BYRNE
Raymond HINDS

Tramore Race Course, Waterford

Crusaders A.C. B

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C. A
Newbridge A.C.

Results Novice Men
6000m

Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Kildare
Meath

Raheny Shamrock A.C. B Dublin
Dundrum South Dublin A Dublin

Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway
Togher A.C. Togher A.C. A Cork
St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny
Nenagh Olympic A.C. Nenagh Olympic A.C. Tipperary
Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare
Newbridge A.C. Newbridge A.C. Kildare
Lucan Harriers A.C. Lucan Harriers A.C. Dublin
Dunshaughlin A.C. Meath
Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C. A Dublin
Gowran A.C. Gowran A.C. Kilkenny
United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C. Wexford
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
Ferrybank A.C.
St. Abbans A.C. St. Abbans A.C. Laois
Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C. B Dublin
Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C. Donegal
Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. A Cork
Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C. B Dublin
Raheny Shamrock A.C. B Dublin
Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin
Togher A.C. Togher A.C. B Cork
Gowran A.C. Gowran A.C. Kilkenny
Newbridge A.C. Newbridge A.C. Kildare
Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. A Cork
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin
Newbridge A.C. Newbridge A.C. Kildare
Thurles Crokes A.C. Thurles Crokes A.C. Tipperary
Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C. Donegal
Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C. Cork
Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C. A Dublin
Ballyroan Abbeyleix and Districi Ballyroan Abbeyleix and [ Laois
Gowran A.C. Gowran A.C. Kilkenny
Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway
Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. A Cork
East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C. Cork
D.M.P. A.C. Wexford
Dublin City Harriers A.C. Dublin City Harriers A.C. Dublin
United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C. Wexford
United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C. Wexford
An Riocht A.C.
Togher A.C. Togher A.C.B Cork
Lagan Valley A.C. Lagan Valley A.C. Antrim
Craughwell A.C. Craughwell A.C. Galway
Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin
Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal
Togher A.C. Togher A.C. A Cork
Togher A.C. Togher A.C. B Cork
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Ireland

2055
1958
2047
1943
2009
1872
1961
2098
2111
1865
2078
1896
1960
2068
2122
2084
1854
2092
2007
2063
2067
2131
2072
2065
1963
2127
2074
2075
2112
2094
2066
2071
1917
1965
1871
2123
2054
2029
1982
1869
1986
1905
2073
1962

23:52
23:54
23:55
23:56
23:58
23:59
24:01
24:06
24:11
24:18
24:24
24:25
24:33
24:35
24:36
24:43
24:44
24:45
24:46
24:48
24:49
24:52
24:53
25:14
25:16
25:26
25:28
25:47
25:52
26:10
26:12
26:18
26:46
26:46
27:08
27:10
27:38
27:56
28:20
29:14
29:27
29:30
29:33
36.36

174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217

Davey DUANE
Kieran MCGLYNN
Michael BERGIN
Shea CARLIN
Cormac LONG
Darragh MCGREAL
Barry MURPHY
Peter BARRY
Michael COLOHAN
Rian O'LUASA
Derek SAVILLE
Felipe DE SOUSA
John MORRISSEY
Karl CHATTERTON
John MCGRATH
Corentin PETIT
Paul BURKE
Stephen GEOGHEGAN
Alejandro CAVALLO
Giovanni SALVATORE
Gerard MOLONEY
Mossie KEOGH
Adam FURLONG
John MCAULEY
Tadhg VERDIER
Niall BARRY

Liam LENEHAN
Padraig LOOBY
Rabie GOHAR
Seamus LEDDY
Jeremy QUINN
Michael CUNNINGHAM
Jim HALLEY

Shane CAMPION
Brian FALLON

Pat O'CALLAGHAN
Ken DOYLE
Conleth MULLEN
Jason KIERNAN
Rupert CLAISSE
Gerard MCGANN
Daniele RIETTI
Souvik GHOSH
David NILAND

123.ie National Cross Country

1st December 2024

Tramore A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Nuenna A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Castlegar A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.

Togher A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

United Striders A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Tramore Race Course, Waterford

Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Castlegar A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Togher A.C. A

Sportsworld A.C.
Crusaders A.C. B

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

United Striders A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Results Novice Men
6000m

Dublin
Galway
Kilkenny
Donegal
Dublin
Galway
Galway
Kilkenny
Cork
Cork
Dublin
Dublin
Galway
Dublin
Wexford
Laois

Ballyroan Abbeyleix and Districi Ballyroan Abbeyleix and [ Laois

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Togher A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Skerries A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Castlegar A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Castlegar A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C. B

West Waterford A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Sportsworld A.C. B
Sportsworld A.C. B
Togher A.C. A

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Castlegar A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C. B

Lagan Valley A.C.
Castlegar A.C.

Crusaders A.C. B
Sportsworld A.C. B
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Cork
Dublin
Dublin
Wexford

Dublin
Dublin
Galway

Dublin
Dublin
Cork
Cork
Dublin
Dublin
Tipperary
Kilkenny
Galway
Wexford
Dublin

Antrim
Galway
Antrim
Dublin
Dublin
Galway
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Tramore A.C.
Club Team Points
Club Positions
Ennis Track A.C. 4,12,13,61
Nenagh Olympic A.C. 3,11,37,42
Lagan Valley A.C. 26, 33, 49, 66
Thurles Crokes A.C. 38, 45, 46, 48
Finn Valley A.C. 1, 8,30, 140
Craughwell A.C. 15, 36, 56, 86

Dundrum South Dublin A.t6,17, 50, 123
Galway City Harriers A.C., 35, 43, 57, 62
St. Finbarrs A.C. 9, 39, 83, 87
Raheny Shamrock A.C. A 44,51, 58,76
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 24, 41, 75, 103

Lucan Harriers A.C. 22,25,71,130
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 47,55, 69, 80
Armagh A.C. 64, 74,78, 82
Leevale A.C. A 27, 28,109, 141
Castlegar A.C. 14, 18, 124, 159
Crusaders A.C. A 60, 72,79, 119
Raheny Shamrock A.C. B 63, 85,92, 122
Liffey Valley A.C. 65, 77, 81, 144
Ballyroan Abbeyleix and D 16, 29, 157, 190
St. Abbans A.C. 5,99, 138, 189
East Cork A.C. 106, 107, 110, 155
Newbridge A.C. 97,120, 129, 147
West Waterford A.C. 84,105, 113, 195
Gowran A.C. 94, 134, 146, 158
Togher A.C.B 96, 145, 167, 173
Crusaders A.C. B 116, 139, 142, 185
United Striders A.C. 135, 164, 165, 188
Togher A.C. A 125, 172, 182, 202
Sportsworld A.C. 132,184, 187, 196

County Team Points

County Positions

Cork 9,10, 19, 27, 28, 39
Dublin 6,17,22,25,34,44
Galway 14, 15, 18, 35, 36, 43
Tipperary 3,11,37,38, 42,45
Clare 4,12,13,61,90, 128
Kilkenny 7,24,41,70,75,94
Donegal 1, 8, 30, 53, 108, 140
Kildare 20, 23, 73,97, 98, 120
Laois 5,16, 29, 99, 138, 157
Antrim 33,49, 66, 101, 168, 212
Wexford 135, 162, 164, 165, 188, 194

123.ie National Cross Country
1st December 2024
Tramore Race Course, Waterford

Results Novice Men
6000m

Points
90
93

174
177
179
193
196
197
218
229
243
248
251
298
305
315
330
362
367
392
431
478
493
497
532
581
582
652
681
699

Points
132
148
161
176
308
311
340
431
444
629

1008
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